

Borough of Gettysburg

Monday, July 12, 2021 6:30 PM

Special Meeting of the Borough Council

Neighborhood Improvement District – Reauthorization

Public Hearing AGENDA

Steinwehr Avenue, Heart of Gettysburg Battlefield

Troxell Council Chambers
Gettysburg Borough Municipal Building
59 East High Street
Gettysburg, PA 17325

MÉMBERS
Theodore Streeter
Jacob W. Schindel
Wesley K. Heyser
John Lawver
Patricia Lawson
Christopher Berger
Judith Butterfield

Matthew Moon

(Mayor) Charles R. Gab (President) Sara Stull (Vice-President) Karen Mesher

STAFF
Charles R. Gable, MPA
Sara Stull
Karen Mesher
Carly Marshall
Debra English
Robert Harbaugh
Rebecca Fissel
Robert Glenny, Jr.
Dave Sanders
Chad Clabaugh, PE
Harold Eastman, Jr.

(Borough Manager/Treasurer)
(Asst. Borough Manager/Borough Secretary)

(Asst. Borough Secretary/Planning Assistant)
(Director of Planning, Zoning & Code Enforcement)
(Director of Historic & Environmental Preservation)

(Public Works Director) (Parking Manager) (Chief of Police) (EMS Coordinator) (Borough Engineer)

(Borough Solicitor)

Borough of Gettysburg

Special Meeting of the Borough Council
Public Hearing Agenda
Neighborhood Improvement District – Reauthorization
Steinwehr Avenue, Heart of Gettysburg Battlefield
Monday, July 12, 2021 – 6:30 PM

- I. Council Call to Order President Schindel
- II. Welcome and Opening Remarks President Schindel
- III. Special Presentation Jill Sellers
 Steinwehr Business Improvement District
- IV. Public Comment Hearing of Property Owners in BID District
- V. Public Comment Hearing of Citizens
- VI. Motions

A motion to approve and adopt the preliminary plan, as presented to the Borough Council, as a final plan for the reauthorization of the Steinwehr Avenue, Heart of Gettysburg Battlefield Neighborhood Improvement District for the continuation and extension of the term of existence of the District for a period of an additional seven (7) years beyond its previously extended termination date of December 31, 2021.

A motion to authorize the Borough to provide written notice to the affected property owners within the Steinwehr Avenue, Heart of Gettysburg Battlefield Neighborhood Improvement District of the approval and adoption by the Borough Council of the preliminary plan as the final plan for reauthorization of the District and to notify the affected property owners within the District of the procedures for the filing of an objection in writing to or the registering of a disapproval with the Borough for the veto of the final plan for the continuation and extension of the District.

VII. Adjournment